

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11693/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2003 in LPA 287/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JHARKHAND STATE ELEC.BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

and Item No. 43

SLP(C) No. 12819/2003 (Jharkhand State Electricity Board vs. Devendra Singh & Ors.) (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. S Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Mihir Jha, Adv.
Caveator(s) BSEB Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. Mihir Jha and Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv. appear on behalf of respondent Bihar State Electricity Board.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and four weeks thereafter for rejoinder. List immediately thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER