

SLP(C)No. 11693 OF 2003  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11693/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2003 in LPA 287/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JHARKHAND STATE ELEC.BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With  
SLP(C)No.12819 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Nos. 1-3Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

No. 7Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Sarangi, Adv.  
Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take steps for service on unserve  
d respondents.

Dasti in addition.

Notice may also be served through the standing counsel representing the States.

The other respondents may file counter affidavit in the meantime.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Suraj Parkash ]  
Court Master Court Master