

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11693/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2003 in LPA 287/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JHARKHAND STATE ELEC.BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.12819/2003 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Sarangi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter-affidavit may be filed within four weeks. Additional affidavit may be filed by the State of Bihar. Rejoinder-affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

(Pawan Kumar) (Janki Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master