

(  
C.A.No. 1652 OF 2004  
ITEM No.106

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1652 of 2004

Jharkhand State Elec. Board

...

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Bihar State Electricity Board & Ors.

...

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for taking additional document on record and with prayer  
for interim relief)

With C.A. 1651/2004 (With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C) 6314/04

Date : 19.8.2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. A.Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

In SLP(C) 6314/04 Dr. J.N.Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mrs. Upasana Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. K.B.Upadhayay, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.R.Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both the civil appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order placed on the file.

SLP(C) 6314/04: Counter affidavit, if any, to be filed within two weeks. List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1652 OF 2004

JHARKHAND STATE ELEC. BOARD  
...  
Appellant (s)

Versus

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS.  
...  
Respondent(s)

(With C.A. No. 1651/2004)

O R D E R

Both these civil appeals are disposed of in view of the arrangement arrived at between the two contesting State Electricity Boards as is evident from the minutes of discussion held on 27.12.2003. Copy of the minutes has been filed which shows that the terms of agreement arrived at in view of the arrangement entered into by the contesting Electricity Boards. Necessary follow up action shall be taken on the basis of the agreement entered into between the parties as referred to above.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(D.M.DHARMADHIKARI)

New Delhi,  
August 19, 2004.